(b) A prohibition against any participation by the officer,
director, or employee in the conduct of the affairs of any
creditor.
(c) If the subject of the order is an officer or a director of a
creditor, and subject to section 404.6 of this chapter, the
imposition of a civil penalty not to exceed fifteen thousand
dollars ($15,000) for each practice, violation, or act that:

(i) is described in section 404.1 of this chapter; and
(ii) is found to exist by the department or the director.

(4) A final order shall be issued in writing not later than ninety

(90) days after conclusion of a hearing held under section 404.2(2) of